
 

Come and join us at a Community Planting Day on the Waimea Inlet in 2022 
Sunday 29th May 9am – 1pm  Moreland Place, Mapua 
      Access from Moreland Place or Rana Place 

Sunday 5th June  9am – 1pm  Rabbit Island, Boat Ramp Bay Peninsula    
    Access from end of Boat Ramp Rd, on right after 98 Ken Beck Drive 

Sunday 12th June 9am – 1pm  Maisey Embayment      
    Parking and access from 372 The Coastal Highway, near Westdale Rd 

Sunday 19th June  9am – 1pm  Bronte Peninsula on Stringer Embayment 
      Access from 92 Bronte Rd East.  Park on Bronte Road 

Sunday 26th June  9am – 1pm  Cardno Way, Bronte Peninsular North 
      Parking on Cardno Way, off Bronte Rd East 

Sunday 3rd July  10am – 2pm  Rabbit Island, Ferry Landing     
      Free ferry from Mapua Wharf, 1st crossing 10am  

Sunday 10th July  9am – 1pm  Research Orchard Road Reserve  

Sunday 17th July  9am – 1pm  Bronte Peninsula 
      Access from 8 Bronte Rd East 

Sunday 24th July  10am – 2pm  Rabbit Island, Ferry Landing     
      Free ferry from Mapua Wharf, 1st crossing 10am  

Sunday 31st July  9am – 1pm  Hoddy Estuary Park 

      Access and parking at 232 The Coastal Highway 

Sunday 7th August 9am - 1pm  Rabbit Island, Boat Ramp Bay Peninsula    
    Access from end of Boat Ramp Rd, on right after 98 Ken Beck Drive 

Sunday 14th August 9am - 1pm  Estuary Place, Richmond 
      Access from Lower Queen St or from the cycleway  

Sunday 21st August 9am - 1pm  Greenslade Park      
      Rough Island, turn right after gatekeeper’s house, 6 Ken Beck Drive 

Sunday 28th August 9am - 1pm  Rabbit Island, Boat Ramp Bay     
      Turn right after 98 Ken Beck Drive depot, park at end of Boat Ramp Rd 

 Sunday 4th September 9am - 1pm  Greenslade Park      
      Rough Island, turn right at big no dogs sign.  Near 98 Ken Beck Drive 

Please bring gloves, spade and drinking water.  Wear solid footwear and clothes suitable for the weather 

conditions.  Morning tea will be provided. 

Battle for the Banded Rail is a project working with local communities to increase the number of banded rail and 

other estuarine birds on the margins of the Waimea Inlet by restoring habitat and trapping predators.  

For more information email us at bandedrail@gmail.com or phone Kathryn 544 4537 
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